

## Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in



DATE-5/07/2023

#### **Notice**

### **United We Stand: Anti-Ragging Movement**

Ragging is a serious issue that can have severe consequences on mental health, well-being, and academic performance. The College is organizing a sexual harassment awareness program on 6/07/2023 (2023-24). This event aims to educate and raise awareness about the importance of consent, boundaries, and respectful behaviour. This program is to understand about college policies and procedures for reporting and addressing ragging incidents and also to promote a ragging-free culture and support students.

Charmon



Principal
Government Science College
IDAR

#### **GOVERNMENT SCIENCE COLLEGE IDAR**

#### YEAR 2023- 2024

United We Stand: Anti-Rangging Movement Date		Date: 06-07-2023
SR. NO	NAME	SIGNATURE
1	PRAJAPATI AAYUSHIBEN HASMUKHBHAI	Akujushi
2	Prajapati Aditya Kumar Rameshbhai	Aditya Prajapat 1
3	PATEL HENIL NARENDRABHAI	I HOW !
4	PATEL JALAKBEN MUKESHBHAI	Jm. Perton
5	NAYI JANKI P	Janki'
6	PARMAR JIYA AMRUTBHAI	Tiya
7	ANGARI JYOTSNABEN VARDABHAI	ELA.
8	PATEL KEVAL ASHOKKUMAR	Trade Kovere
9	Vanjara Kinjalbahen Jagdishbhai	K.J. Vondera
10	Barot Manav Anilbhai	Manac
11	Rathod Mansi Ashokkumar	Moser
12	SUTARIYA MANSI BHARATBHAI	Ramin Sytarihansi
13	MANSURI RAMIJ MOHINBHAI	Ramis M-
14	Patel Rini Hiteshkumar	2041
15	DARJI RIYA VASANTBHAI	R. V. Dalj
16	Patel Setu Hasmukhbhai	catett.
17	PARIKH SNEHABEN SHANKARBHAI	Gura -
18	PATEL HIMESH BHUPENDRABHAI	H.B. March
19	CHENVA HARSH SEDHABHAI	Horsh
20	MAKWANA PRIYANKABEN AMITBHAI	P. A. Makwen
21	KATARA AJAYKUMAR SUBHASHBHAI	Delic
22	CHAUDHARY ANVESHABEN JASHUBHAI	A.T. Chardhary
23	Patel Krinaben Dilipbhai	K.O.P.
24	CHAUDHARY KRISHNABEN M	En champany
25	PRAJAPATI KRUPABEN DILIPBHAI	Krupa
26	Jetavat Megharajsinh Dilipsinh	M.D.J.
27	Belim Mohmad Arkan Mohmad Idrish	M.A. Belim
28	PARMAR NIRJALABA RAJENDRASINH	Miss and
29	Bharwad Niruben Hakabhai	(Wh Blenical
30	SOLANKI NISHTHA MUKESHBHAI	M.M. Sulanki
31	Patel Pritiben Preshbhai	Porti
32	Ninama Priyankaben Rameshbhai	pp nome
33	Thakor Rainaben Vishnubhai	Thekon Konjeuton
34	Dabhi Seemaben Natvarsinh	3 Nelchi
35	Pandya Vijetaben Maheshbhai	1 Cycles
36	PARMAR KRUSHNAPALSINH VIJAYSINH	12.4.5.
37	BODAT HARESH RAMANBHAI	+lcerOsh-
38	Patel Keval Paresh Kumar	keval

Charlesnon

Principal

Government Science College

Jdar(S.K.)



## Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in



# Report United We Stand-Anti Ragging Movement

The Government Science College, Idar organized **United We Stand-Anti Ragging Movement** program on 6/07/2023 to educate students about the harmful effects of ragging, promote a culture of respect, and ensure a safe and welcoming environment for all students. The goal was to stand-in a safer and more inclusive campus environment. Dr. Mahesh Bhatt, the Chairman of anti-Ragging committee highlighted the importance of maintaining a ragging-free campus and introduced the program agenda. He also delivered talk covering the subject of physical and mental consequences of ragging on victims. A panel consisting of college faculty members, and student representatives discussed college policies, reporting procedures, and support services available for victims of ragging. Participants engaged in group discussions to understand the impact of ragging. The anti-Ragging program was a resounding success, fostering a culture of respect, empathy, and accountability within the college community. The program will be continued annually to reinforce the importance of preventing ragging and promoting a safe campus environment. In this program, total 38 students gave presence.

Chairman

Anti-Ragging committee Government science College Idar (S.K.)



Government Science College Idar(S.K.)



## Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: <a href="mailto:sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com">sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com</a>

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in











Principal
Government Science College
Idar(S.K.)